504293144 03/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4339825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHIRO YONEDA	03/16/2017
YUJI FURUUCHI	03/16/2017
KAZUMASA SAKAKIBARA	03/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXERIALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	GATE CITY OSAKI, EAST TOWER 8TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	1-11-2 OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1410032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15514051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3714810-00026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. BASSO	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Basso/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=3714810-00026_assignment#page1.tif source=3714810-00026_assignment#page2.tif source=3714810-00026_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504293144 REEL: 041762 FRAME: 0909

source=3714810-00026_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041762 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Yoshihiro YONEDA</u>, <u>Yuji FURUUCHI and Kazumasa SAKAKIBARA</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled: <u>ELECTRIC WIRE</u>, for which an International Application was filed on <u>September 25, 2015</u>, and assigned International Application No. <u>PCT/JP2015/004881</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>DEXERIALS CORPORATION</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal office and place of business at <u>Gate City Osaki</u>, <u>East Tower 8th Floor</u>, 1-11-2 <u>Osaki</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 1410032</u>, <u>JAPAN</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Attorney Docket No. 3714810-00026 Client Ref No. 5023-050PCT-US

Date Signed

Mav. 16, 2017

Name: Yoshihiro YONEDA

Address: c/o

Signature

c/o DEXERIALS CORPORATION

Gate City Osaki, East Tower 8th Floor

1-11-2 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku

Tokyo 1410032, JAPAN

Fature Murrayana

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

March 16, 2017

Attorney Docket No. 3714810-00026 Client Ref No. 5023-050PCT-US

Date Signed +

Mar. 16, 2017

Signature Y: Furtinghi

Name:

Yuji FURUUCHI

Address: c/o DEXERIALS CORPORATION

Gate City Osaki, East Tower 8th Floor

1-11-2 Osaki, Shinagawa-ku

Tokyo 1410032, JAPAN

Fotosly Muryana

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

March 16, 2017

Attorney Docket No. 3714810-00026 Client Ref No. 5023-050PCT-US Date Signed 1

64.4	
9. 4.1	**********
1.7 ():	nauure
	× 2 400 H 400 X 40

Kazuyuki Sakaki bara

Name: Kazumasa SAKAKIBARA

Mar. 22, 2017

Address: c/o BATTERY SYSTEM RESEARCH INSTITUTE

56-1-901, Azukisaka, Miai-cho, Okazaki-shi

Aichi 4440802, JAPAN

Interla Munggara

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

March 22, 2017